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First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Alton Billings Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority Equipment Mechanic One Terminal Drive

Matt Burton Lexington Fayette Urban County Govt. Heavy Equipment Tech 669 Byrd Thurman Dr.

Billy Cain BJCTA Mechanic 1801 Morris Avenue

Jerry Carpenter Rush Truck Center - Charlotte Technician 3510 Jeff Adams Dr.

John Cunningham Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority Equipment Mechanic One Terminal Drive

Johnny Davis City of Lebanon Mechanic I 410 Park Drive

Nathan Davis City of Conway Department of Sanitation Fleet Maintenance Manager 4550 Hwy 64 West

Anthony Escobedo Waste Management Technician 3831 NW 21st Avenue

Michael Foust Rush Truck Center - Charlotte Technician 3510 Jeff Adams Dr.

Anthony Gogatz Waste Pro Mechanic 1902 Valley Parkway

Matt Griffin Jackson Energy Authority Mechanic 185 Meadow Street

Eryck Henly Penske Truck Leasing Technician 1 2255 Cygnet Heights

William Hock Clarke Power Services Technician 17 Liberty Place

Bryan Jones Middle Tennessee Natural Gas SCADA & Odorization Technician P.O. Box 670

Thomas Jones Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority Equipment Mechanic One Terminal Drive

Matthew Lester City of Dayton Heavy Equipment Mechanic 1010 Ottawa - Bldg 7

Christian Lewellen Penske Truck Leasing Tecnician II 2255 Cygnet Heights

Gary Mallory City of Lebanon Mechanic II 410 Park Drive

Scott Molitor City of Dayton Heavy Equipment Mechanic 1010 Ottawa - Bldg. 7

Charles Ochoa City and County of Denver Heavy Equipment Mechanic 5440 Roslyn St. Bldg. C

Andy Pack Middle Tennessee Natural Gas SCADA & Odorization Technician P.O. Box 670

Benjamin Pendl Hart Automotive Technician 8 Industrial Lane

Mark Pulliam Atlas World Class Body Shop Inc. Body and Paint Tech 451 Main Street

Randy Riggan City of Hamilton Certified Master Automotive Technician 2210 S. Erie Blvd

Mario Romero City and County of Denver Heavy Equipment Mechanic 5440 Roslyn St. Bldg. C

Joshua Scaife BJCTA Mechanic P.O. Box 10212

Matt Segars Waste Industries District MM 101 Mcneely Rd.

Rich Vitek Atlas World Class Body Shop Inc. Senior Body Tech 451 Main Street

Jason Whitaker Piedmont Natural Gas Fleet Maintenance 83 Century Boulevard
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Travis Workman Lexington Fayette Urban County Govt. Heavy Equipment Technician 669 Byrd Thurman Dr.

Yeeo Yen Waste Industries Lead Mechanic 3010 Hwy 378
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Nashville TN 37214 615-275-1696 Alton_Billings@Nashintl.com 2 X

Lexington KY 40510 859-258-3916 cwilliams@lexingtonky.gov 50

Birmingham AL 35203 205-521-0159 kreynolds@bjcta.org 80 X

Charlotte NC 28206 704-593-3564 carpenterJ1@rushenterprises.com

Nashville TN 37214 615-275-1696 john_cunningham@nashintl.com 2 15 X

Lebanon TN 37087 615-449-3412 johnnydavis860@gmail.com 30

Conway AR 72034 501-450-6157 Nathan.Davis@cityofconway.org 17

Pompano Beach FL 33073 954-935-2025 aescobed@wm.com 1-200

Charlotte NC 28206 704-593-3564 FoustM@rushenterprises.com 0 0

Monroe NC 28079 704-507-6560 anthonygogatz@gmail.com 100 30

Jackson TN 38301 731-422-7306 mgriffin@jaxenergy.com 15-20

Colorado Springs CO 80916 719-573-3802 ehenly101@yahoo.com 4

Pontoon Beach IL 62040 618-501-6618 dwarren@clarkepsi.com N/A

Smithville TN 37166 615-597-4300 bjones@mtng.com 25 X

Nashville TN 37214 615-275-1696 thomas_jones@nashintl.com X

Dayton OH 45402 937/333-4855 matthew.lester@daytonohio.gov 10 8

Colorado Springs CO 80916 719-573-3802 Christian.lewellen@gmail.com 5

Lebanon TN 37087 615-449-3412 wmallory14@gmail.com 30 X

Dayton OH 45402 937/333-4855 scott.molitor@daytonohio.gov 10 8

Denver CO 80216 720-940-3924 charles.ochoa@denvergov.org 50

Smithville TN 37166 615-597-4300 apack@mtng.com 25 10 X

Florissant MO 63031 314-838-8700 benjaminpendl@gmail.com 0 0

Schererville IN 46375 219-545-8385 avillarreal51@gmail.com N/A

Hamilton OH 45015 513-785-7550 randy.riggan@hamilton-oh.gov 12-15

Denver CO 80216 720-352-0530 Denise.pitts@denvergov.org 35

Birmingham AL 35203 205-521-0159 ezjackson@bjcta.org 70

Piedmont SC 29673 864-346-8652 matt.segars@wasteindustries.com 12 2

Schererville IN 46375 219-545-8385 atlasconst@sbcglobal.net

Nashville TN 37214 jason.whitaker@duke-energy.com X
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Lexington KY 40510 859-425-2867 rsword@lexingtonky.gov 50

Conway SC 29527 843-397-5586 yeeo.yen@wasteindustries.com 40 10 X
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Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School)

Other 

(Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years Additional Comments

X X 2 8

X 1

X 2 0

X 1 0

X 1

0

X

Dealership

X 0 1

1

X 4

X 1

X 1

X 0

X 1

X

X 1

X 4

0 0 Independent service shop

X 1

X 1

X X 1

X 2

X

X 2
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X 1

X 2


